© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com S3P 1
S3P\022003\Q1
Three-Phase Output to 10A 440 Vac
Cage Clamp Connectors
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Industry-standard hockey-puck package
• Spring connectors
• Three relays in a single package
• Zero-cross and random turn-on options
• Common control for all three relays
DESCRIPTION
The Series S3P relays are made up of three separate
relays controlled by a common DC voltage control.
They are designed to control 10A AC loads such as
resistors and small motors on a mains from 12 to
440 Vac, either single- or three-phase. They are well
suited for applications requiring compact size and low
cost.
APPLICATIONS
• Heaters
• Motors
• Lighting
APPROVALS
UL is pending.
Part Number Description
S3P44D10 10A, 440 Vac
S3P44R10 10A, 440 Vac
Part Number Explanation
NEW Series S3P
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (maximum): 44 = 440 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on; R = Random turn-on
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — Series S3P; dimensions in inches (mm)
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range 4 30 Vdc
Input Current Range 3 90 mA
Must Turn-Off Voltage 0.8 V
Input Resistance (Typical) 330 Ohms
Reverse Voltage 30 V
Figure 2 — Series S3P
BLOCK DIAGRAM
S3P 44 D 10
Ø4.7
(8.2 ±0.2)
.32 ±0.007
2.0 ±0.003
1.
87
 ±
0.
00
3
(4
7.
6
±0
.1
)
.02 +0.007 (5 +0.2)
±0.1
(5.1 ±0.1)
(35.6 ±0.2)
1.4 ±0.007
1.
59
 ±
.0
07
  (
40
.5
 ±
0.
2)
2.
3
+
0.
01
 (
58
.5
 +
0.
3)
(5.5 ±0.2)
.22 ±0.007
(8.9)
.35
(44.5 +0.2)
1.75 +0.007
= =
.4 (10.3) .4 (10.3)
.30
(7.5)
(19.6 ±0.2)
0.77 ±0.007
0.05
(1.2)
1.14 ±0.02
(29 ±0.5)
1    2
3            4
5    6
78
0.35 (9) 1.02 (26) .43 (11)
.20
(5)
1.02 (26)
.71 (18)
.71 (18)
.55 (14)
.30
(7.5)
Plugs
WEIGHT: 3.527 oz. (100g)
zero volt
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
zero volt
zero volt
S3P 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS
S3P\022003\Q1
Series S3P
OUTPUT (LOAD) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Range 12 440 Vrms
Peak Voltage 850 Vpeak
Load Current Range .05 10 Arms
Maximum Surge Current Rating
(Non-Repetitive) 120 Apeak
On-State Voltage Drop 1.6 V
Synchronizing Level
S3P44D10 ±10 V
Off-State Leakage Current 0.3 mArms
Turn-On Time
S3P44R10 0.1 ms
S3P44D10 8.3 ms
Turn-Off Time 8.3 ms
Off-State dv/dt 500 V/µs
Maximum di/dt (Non-Repetitive) 20 A/µs
Operating Frequency 10 440 Hz
I2t for Match Fusing (<8.3ms) 72 A2S
Junction-Case Thermal Resistance 2.1 °C/W
Junction-Ambient Thermal Resistance 11.2 °C/W
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Temperature –40 100 °C
Storage Temperature –40 100 °C
Input-Output Isolation 4000 Vrms
Output-Case Isolation 2500 Vrms
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Figure 4 — Current derating curves
NOTES:
1. Electrical specifications at 25°C unless otherwise specified.
2. An external MOV is recommended for transient voltage
protection.
3. For additional/custom options, contact factory.
Figure 3 — Series S3P
SURGE CURRENT
1 10 100 1000
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
Number of Cycles
O
ve
rlo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0 1 2 3 4 65 7 8 9 10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110100
80
850°C
/W
4°C/W
Load Current (Arms) Ambient Temperature (°C)
P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n
(W
)
M
ax
 C
as
e
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 (
°C
)
NO HEATSINK (8°C/W)
125120
1.2°C/W
0.75°C
/W
0.9°C
/W
0.55°C
/W
0.2°C
/W
90
°C
2°C/W
2.6°C/W
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.